BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Union Electric Company, d/b/a) AmerenUE's Tariff to Increase Its Annual Revenues for Electric Service.)

Case No. ER-2011-0028 Tariff No. YE-2011-0116

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE OF SERVICE

)

COMES NOW the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission, by and through counsel, and hereby notifies all interested parties and the Commission that counsel for Ameren Missouri has accepted service on behalf of Thomas Voss of the Subpoena Duces Tecum issued today at Staff's request, requiring production for inspection and copying of: Valuation study prepared by Lazard and presented or referenced at December 2009 Board Meeting at the offices of the Missouri Public Service Commission, 200 Madison Street, Suite 810, Jefferson City, Missouri 65101, on April 13, 2011, at 11:00 a.m. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of the communication from counsel for Ameren Missouri accepting service as described herein.

THEREFORE, take notice.

Respectfully submitted,

s/ Kevin A. Thompson **KEVIN A. THOMPSON** Missouri Bar Number 36288 Chief Staff Counsel

Missouri Public Service Commission P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102 573-751-6514 (Voice) 573-526-6969 (Fax) kevin.thompson@psc.mo.gov

Attorney for the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission.

Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served, either electronically or by hand delivery or by First Class United States Mail, postage prepaid, on this 6th day of April, 2011, on the parties of record as set out on the official Service List maintained by the Data Center of the Missouri Public Service Commission for this case.

s/ Kevin A. Thompson

Thompson, Kevin

From:Byrne, Thomas M [TByrne@ameren.com]Sent:Tuesday, April 05, 2011 5:17 PMTo:Thompson, Kevin; 'Mark A. Whitt'; 'Jim Lowery'Subject:RE: Acceptance of subpoena d.t. sent electronically on behalf of Mr. Voss

Kevin-We will accept service of the subpoena electronically. Feel free to file this in EFIS. Tom.